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Master Service List 

Non-Parties  

IN RE: Reliance Insurance Company In Liquidation  

No. 1 REL 2001 (Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania) 

 
 

David L. Harbaugh, Esquire, (215) 963-5751 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  

1701 Market Street  

Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 

Phone: (215) 963-5751 

Fax: (215) 963-5001  

E-mail: dharbaugh@morganlewis.com 

 (Attorney for Fuji Bank) 

 

Richard F. McMenamin, Esquire, (215) 979-3860  

McCarter & English, LLP  

1600 Market Street  

Suite 3900 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Phone: (215) 979-3860 

Fax: (215) 988-4326 

E-mail: rmcmenamin@mccarter.com  

(Attorney for Milliken & Company)  

 

Richard F. McMenamin, Esquire, (215) 979-3860  

McCarter & English, LLP  

1600 Market Street 

Suite 3900  

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Philadelphia, PA  19103 

Phone: (215) 979-3860 

Fax: (215) 988-4326 

E-mail: rmcmenamin@mccarter.com  

(Attorneys for The Bank of New York Mellon 

(Formerly Mellon Bank, N.A.) 

 

Stanley E. Maron, (310) 570-4908 

Maron & Sandler 

1250 Fourth Street, Suite 550 

Santa Monica, California  90401 

Phone:   (310) 570-4908 

Fax:    (310) 570-4901 

E-mail:  smaron@maronsandler.com 

 

Joel Hopkins, (717) 257- 7525 

Saul Ewing LLP  

Penn National Insurance Plaza  

2 North Second Street  

7th Floor  

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1619  

Phone : (717) 257- 7525  

Fax: (717) 257-7590  

Email: jhopkins@saul.com  

(Attorney for Milken Institute)  

 

James S. Gkonos  

Saul Ewing LLP  

Centre Square West, 38th Floor  

1500 Market Street  

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186 

Phone: (215) 972-8667 

Fax: (215) 972-1833 

E-mail: jgkonos@saul.com  

(Attorney for Milken Institute)  

 

Jayson R. Wolfgang, Esquire, (717) 237-4852  

Buchanan Ingersoll  

One South Market Square 

213 Market Street, 3rd Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

Phone: (717) 237-4852 

Fax: (717) 233-0852 

E-mail: jayson.wolfgang@bipc.com 

(Attorneys for Federal Insurance Company)  

 

Rowe W. Snider, Esquire, (312) 443-0700 

Steven T. Whitmer, Esquire 

Julie L. Young, Esquire 

Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP 

111 S. Wacker Drive  

Chicago, Illinois  60606 

Phone: (312) 443-0700 

Fax: (312) 443-0336  

E-mail: rsnider@lockelord.com 

             swhitmer@lockelord.com  

             jyoung@lockelord.com  
(Attorneys for Illinois Insurance Guaranty Fund) 

 

Daryn E. Rush, Esquire, (215) 864-6360 

White and Williams LLP 

1650 Market Street 

One Liberty Place, Suite 1800 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Phone: 215-864-6360 

Fax: 215-789-7683 

E-mail: rushd@whiteandwilliams.com 

 (Attorney for Baptist Health South Florida, Inc., 

Palm Springs General Hospital, and Travelers 

Casualty and Surety Co.) 
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Henry M. Sneath, (412) 288-4013 

Amber L. Reiner, (412) 288-4000  

Picadio Sneath Miller & Norton, P.C.  

Four Gateway Center 

444 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1105  

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Phone:  (412) 288-4013 

             (412) 288-4000 

Fax:   (412) 288-2405  

E-mail:   hsneath@psmn.com  

              areiner@psmn.com 

(Counsel for Washington Mutual Bank (“WAMU”), 

as successor to Hawthorne Financial Corp. and 

Hawthorne Saving, F.S.B.) 

 

Gregory P. Deschenes, (617) 345-1324 

NIXON PEABODY LLP 

100 Summer Street  

Boston, MA 02110-2131 

Phone: (617) 345-1324 

E-Mail: gdeschenes@nixonpeabody.com   

(Counsel for Massachusetts Insurers Insolvency 

Fund)  

 

Anthony A. Geyelin, Esquire, (610) 642-8500 

Chimicles & Tikellis LLP 

361 W. Lancaster Avenue 

Haverford, PA  19041 

Phone: (610) 642-8500  

Fax: (610) 649-3633 

Email:    TonyGeyelin@Chimicles.com 

(Counsel for Petitioner, the Certified Class in the In 

re Phoenix Leasing Limited Partnership Litigation) 

 

Jayne A.  Risk, (215)656-3328 

DLA Piper (US)  LLP 

One Liberty  Place 

1650 Market  Street 

Philadelphia PA  19103 

Phone: (215)656-3328 

fax: (215) 606-3328 

Email: jayne.risk@dlapiper.com 

 

Stephen A. Loney, Jr., (267) 675-4600 

Hogan & Hartson LLP 

1835 Market Street  

29th Floor  

Philadelphia, PA 19103  

Phone: (267) 675-4600 

Fax: 267-675-4601 

e-mail: saloney@hhlaw.com  

(Counsel for Genworth Life Insurance Company and 

Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company 

(formerly General Electric Capital Assurance 

Company, First Colony Life Insurance Life Insurance 

Company, Federal Home Life Insurance Company, 

and GE Life and Annuity Assurance Company) and 

National Structured Settlements Trade Association) 

Timothy A. Diemer, (313)965-1900 

Jacobs and Diemer, P.C.  
The Guardian Building  
500 Griswold St., Suite 2825  
Detroit, MI 48226  
Phone: (313)965-1900 

Fax: (313)965-1919 

E-mail: TimDiemer@jacobsdiemer.com 

(Counsel for DTE Energy Company)  

 

 

Timothy P. Law, (215) 851-8100 

Matthew D. Rosso 

Reed Smith LLP 

Three Logan Square  

1717 Arch Street, Suite 3100 

Philadelphia, PA 19103  

Phone: (215) 851-8100 

Fax: (215) 851-1420  

E-mail:  tlaw@reedsmith.com  

 mrosso@reedsmith.com 

(Counsel for Unisys Corporation and Tribune 

Company, Lincoln National Corporation, Warrantech 

et. al)  

 

 


